FORM U-1 MANUFACTURERS' DATA REPORT FOR PRESSURE VESSELS as required by the provisions of the ASME Code rules, Section VIII, Division 1 89-027 F Manufactured and certified by SOUTHERN TEAT EXCHANGER CORP Wilmington, SP-2089-4 5. The chemical and physical properties of all parts meet the requirements of material specifications of the ASME BOILER AND PRESSURE VESSEL CODE. The design, construction and workmanship conform to ASME Code, Section VIII, Division 1: A87 (addenda (Date)) (Code Case no) Items 6-11 inclusive to be completed for single wall vessels, jackets of jacketed vessels, or shells of heat exchangers. .250" 0 6. Shell: 54-312-3044 SUGL. BUTT 7. Seams: (No filer) (RT(spot. partial, or full)) (no. of courses) (RT (spot or full)) (HT temp (°F)) (time) (girth (dbl., sngl.)) 8. Heads: (a) \$\frac{50}{240} - \frac{304}{2} (b) (mat'l. (spec. no., grade)) (mat'l (spec no grade)) Hemispherical Flat Side to Pressure Conical Knuckle Elliptical Location (top. Minimum Crown Diameter (convex or concave) Ratio Apex Angle Radius bottom, ends) Thickness Allowance Radius **FUAT** -1875 CENTER (a) (b) INE If removable, bolts used (describe other fastenings): 9. Type of jacket: Proof test: If bolted, describe or sketch. If bar, give dimensions: Jacket closure: (describe as ogee & weld, bar, etc.) MAWP:75/PV at max. temp. 302 Min design metal temp.:: Items 12 and 13 to be completed for tube sections SA-182 F 304L 22.125° (stationary mat'l (spec no gr.)) (dia (in.) (subject to pressure)) 12 Tubesheets: 5A-182 F 304L (attachment (welded, bolted)) (attachment) (nom thickness (in)) (corr allow (in)) (floating mat'l (spec no gr.)) (dia (in)) lu STRAIGHT 13. Tubes: 5A-213-304L (type (straight or U)) inom thickness + s gauge)) (00 tin i) Items 14:17 inclusive to be completed for inner chambers of jacketed vessels or channels of heat exchangers. .250° Shell: SA-240-304L (length (overall) (ft. & in.)) (corr allow (in)) FUII 100% SNGL. BUTT Seams SNOL BUT (HT temp (°F)) (RT (spot. partial or full)) (iong (db1. sng1)) (RT (spot or full)) ((time) (girth (dbl. sngl.))

(b) SA-240-304L Heads: (a) 1/2 5A-240-304L (mat'l (spec no grade)) (mat'l (spec no grade)) Side to Pressure Knuckle Elliptical Location (top Minimum Corrosion Crown Diameter (convex or concave) Ratio Apex Angle Radius bottom ends Allowance FLAT (a) 1.1875 (b) BOTTOM If removable, bolts used (describe other fastenings): \$A-93-Rem2 (20)&A . 1"-8. specino gr. size. no j

17. MAWP: 75/FV at max. temp. 302 . Min design metal temp.: 32 at 75/FV . Hydro., processor test pressure [15] (psi)

18. Nozzles, inspection and safety valve openings:

Purpose (inlet, outlet, drain, etc.)	Number	Dia. or Size	Туре	Mat'l.	Nom. Thickness	Reinforcement Material	How Attached	Location
IN - DRAIN	1-1	44-150#	RRUN	208-518-46	337"	INHERENT	WELDED	SHELL
OUT	1	3"_ •	v	u	. 216	u	v	
YENT	1	2"- u	¥	e.	. 154.	•	J	9
VENT - DRAIN	1-1	M_ U	V	u	. (33 *	1	v	u
IN-OUT	1~1	3u_ u		4	. 216 .	u	•	CHANNE
VENT-DRAIN	4-3	[n_ n	4	•	· (33 "	v		"
							_	_
							_	
	+						 	
	 	ļ				 		
		1				<u> </u>	1	

			<u></u>	
19. Supports: Skirt Lo Lugs Lugs	Legs(no)	Other	Attached SHE	WewseD. (where and how)
20. Remarks: Manufacturers' Partial Data		ied and signed by	Commissioned Inspecto	is have been furnished for the
following items of the report:	(nam	e of part, item number, r	nfr's name and identifying stan	(qr
"UG-46 (a)"				
We certify that the statements made in th	•=	F SHOP COMPLIA		ation and wall-manchin of this
vessel conform to the ASME Code for Pr "U" Certificate of Authorization no. 70" Date 03 ~ 19 ~ 90 Name South	essure Vessels. Section	VIII. Division 1.	1	and H. Noland
	CERTIFICATE C	F SHOP INSPECT	ION	A -
	ession issued by The National Boston, MA. of Boston, MA. and state that, to the E Code, Section VIII, Divided the property of the property of the sector nor his employer	bonal Board of Boile Little Little Little have inspected the best of my knowle rision 1. nakes any warranty	r and Pressure Vessel In S - Co - pressure vessel describ dge and belief, the man c, expressed or implied, of	spectors and the state or prov- led in this Manufacturers' Data ufacturer has constructed this concerning the pressure vessel
sonal injury or property damage or a loss Date 03 - 26 - 90 Signed	s of any kind ansing from	n or connected wi	th this inspection.	Nu 2182 endursements) state, prov. and no.)
	CERTIFICATE OF FIE		MPLIANCE	one variantisationis anno argum consistente la
We certify that the field assembly constr ASME BOILER AND PRESSURE VESSEL	uction of all parts of this			Section VIII, Division 1 of the
"U" Certificate of Authorization no.	expires	, 19		
Date Name	lassembler that certified and c	onstructed field assembl	Signed v	(representative)
	CERTIFICATE OF FIE	LD ASSEMBLY IN	SPECTION	
I, the undersigned, holding a valid committee of and employ	ed by		and the second of the second s	a and the second
Report with the described pressure vesse	of		•	nts in this Manufacturers' Data
certificate of shop inspection, have been				
structed and assembled this pressure ve				
and subjected to a hydrostatic test of ${\ensuremath{\mathbb L}}$	psi.			
By signing this certificate neither the insidescribed in the Manufacturers' Data Rep				
described in the Manufacturers. Data Hep sonal injury or property damage or a los				able in any manner for any per-
Date Signed	(Authorized inspector)		issions	andorsements) state, prov. and no.)

FORM R-2 REPORT OF ALTERATION

2/2

in accordance with provisions of the National Board Inspection Code

1	Work performed by:	Southern He	at Exchanger Corpo	ration		97-846 A
• -	TTOIR PONOMING DJ.			(name of repair organiza	ition)	(Form R No.)
		6100 Old Mo	ntgomery Highway (address)	Tuscaloosa, Al		
2.	Owner: duPont		,	(2000)		
		100 DF		(name)	i	
	Wilming	ton, DE	(addres	s)		
2	Location of installation:	duPont	,			
.	Poortion of moramation.			(name		
		Beaum	ont, TX (addres	el .		
1 .	Unit identification:	Heat exchange	r Name	of original manufac	cturer <u>So.</u>	Heat Exch. Corp
5	•	39-027 A	5738	<u>-</u>	•	1990
•.			(National Board no.)	(jurisdiction no.)	(other)	(year built)
				.)	da.	4096 A97
6.	NBIC Edition/Addenda:	1995	Origina Origina	al Construction Co		1986 A87 n and addenda)
7	Description of work:	ો	N 8-15-97		,	•
1.	Description of work:		(use suppl	emental sheet, Form R-4	i, if necessary)	
	1. Increase shell side	e design pressure	from 75 psig to 100	psig.		
	2. Increase tube side	design pressure	from 75 psig to 100	psig.	<u> </u>	
					User	
					450 T., 450	
			Pressure test,	if applied Sr	n-150 Tu-150	- PSi.
8.	. Replacement Parts. At	ttached are Manu	facturer's Partial Da	ta Reports or Forn	n R-3s properly	completed for the
	following items of this r					\$\$ ~ f
	2000				. \$	
	Makanish o a mish sha will be a like bernamika a mish a maka a					
		(name of nart ites	n number, data report type	, mfr's, name and identi	(ying stamp)	
		framing or bear, see	ни нишанаштен у постояни и порести и в драго			
Q). Remarks:					
9						

97-84	6 /	٩	
(Form	R	No.)	

DESIGN CERTIFICATION
I, Daniel H. Nolandcertify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements in this report are correct and that the Design Change described in this report conforms to the National Board Inspection Code. National Board "R" Certificate of Authorization No
CERTIFICATE OF DESIGN CHANGE REVIEW
Inspectors and certificate of competency issued by the jurisdiction of GA and employed by Commercial Union Insurance Company of Boston, MA have reviewed the design change as described in this report and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief such change complies the applicable requirements of the National Board inspection Code. By signing this certificate, neither the undersigned nor my employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the work described in this report. Furthermore, neither the undersigned nor my employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injury, property damage or loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection. Date 08/15 19 97 Simple (National Board (incl. endorsements), state, prov., and no.)
CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION
I, Mook certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements in this report are correct and that all material, construction, and workmanship on this Alteration conforms to the National Board Insp. Code. National Board "R" Certificate of Authorization No. Date 9-22 19 97 Southern Heat Exchanger (name of alteration organization) (authorized representative)
CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION
Inspectors and certificate of competency issued by the jurisdiction of IEXAS and employed by Commercial Union Insurance Company of Boston, MA have inspected the work described in this report on 1997 22 1997 and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief this work complies with the applicable

FORM R-2 REPORT OF ALTERATION

in accordance with provisions of the National Board Inspection Code

1639

	Work performed by:	Southern I	Heat Exchang	er Corpo				97-846 /	
		6400 014 1	Mantanana	Parlanes	(name of repair of	-		(Form R N	0.)
		6100 010 1	Montgomery F	ddress)	l uscaloosa,	Al			_
2	Owner: duPon	•	(6	iddiess)		• •			
۷.	Owner. duron				<u> </u>	(name)			
	Wilmin	ngton, DE						•	•
			·	(address	s)				
3.	Location of installation	n: duPo	nt	•					
		 			-	(name)			
		Beau	mont, TX		• • •				
				(address	-		·		
4.	Unit identification:	Heat exchan		Name of	of original ma	nufacturer	So.	Heat Exch.	Corp.
_		(boiler, pressure ves		٠.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
5.	Identifying nos.:	89-027 A	(5738))	-		-	199	
		(mfg serial no.)	(National_Beard	a no.)	(jurisdiction n	0.)	(other)	(year bu	ilt)
_					_		•		•
6.	NBIC Edition/Addenda	a: <u>199</u>		· —	I Construction	i Code:		986 A87	
_	Description of words		JOHN 8-15-4			•.	(incl. edition	and addenda)	
1.	Description of work:		480.8-15-		mental sheet, For				
	1. Increase shell sid	le design pressu				m R-4, if neces	isary)		
	2. Increase tube sid								
	Z. morease tube sig	e design pressur	e nom 75 psi	g to 100	psig.				
						Cri			
٠,	•								
								_	
					<u> </u>				
			Pressu	ıre test, i	f applied	Sh-150 T	u-150	psi.	
	•	•	. :	**,				P31.	
8.	Penlacement Barte A				* 7.1	٠ .		har.	· .
	Replacement Parts. A	Attached are Mar	ufacturer's Pa	artial Dat	a Reports or	Form R-3s i	properly co	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the
	following items of this	Attached are Mar	nufacturer's Pa	artial Dat	a Reports or	Form R-3s _l	properly co	(*) 	the
,	following items of this	Attached are Mar report.	nufacturer's Pa		a Reports or		properly co	(*) 	the
	following items of this	Attached are Mar report.	nufacturer's Pa				properly co	(*) 	the
•	following items of this	Attached are Mar report.	nufacturer's Pa				properly co	(*) 	the
	following items of this	Attached are Mar report.	nufacturer's Pa				properly co	(*) 	the
	following items of this	Attached are Mar report.	nufacturer's Pa				properly co	(*) 	the
	following items of this	Attached are Mar report.	nufacturer's Pa				properly co	(*) 	the
	following items of this	Attached are Mar report.	nufacturer's Pa				properly co	(*) 	the
	following items of this	Attached are Mar report.	nufacturer's Pa				properly co	(*) 	the
	following items of this	Attached are Mar report.	nufacturer's Pa				properly co	(*) 	the
	following items of this	Attached are Mar report.	nufacturer's Pa				properly co	(*) 	the
	following items of this	report.						(*) 	the
	following items of this	report.	em number, data n					· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the
	following items of this	report.						· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the
	following items of this Remarks:	report.						· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the
	following items of this	report.						· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the
	following items of this	report.						· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the
	following items of this	report.						· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the
	following items of this	report.	em number, data n					· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the

DESIGN CERTIFICATION
I, Daniel H. Noland certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements in this report are correct and that the Design Change described in this report conforms to the National Board Inspection Code. National Board "R" Certificate of Authorization No
CERTIFICATE OF DESIGN CHANGE REVIEW
Inspectors and certificate of competency issued by the jurisdiction of GA and employed by Commercial Union Insurance Company of Boston, MA have reviewed the design change as described in this report and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief such change complies the applicable requirements of the National Board Inspection Code. By signing this certificate, neither the undersigned nor my employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the work described in this report. Furthermore, neither the undersigned nor my employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injury, property damage or loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection. Date 08/15 19 97 Sincer (National Board (incl. endorsements), state, prov., and no.)
CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION
I, PICK Mook certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements in this report are correct and that all material, construction, and workmanship on this Alteration conforms to the National Board Insp. Code. National Board "R" Certificate of Authorization No. Date 9-22 19 97 Southern Heat Exchange Co. Signed Rich Mook (authorized representative)
CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION
Inspectors and certificate of competency issued by the jurisdiction of